USPTO

REINHART BOERNER

5/18/2011 4:53:14 PM PAGE 3/006

-TO: REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN/L. KASULKE COMPANY: 1000 N. WATER ST., STE. 170

PATENT ASSIGNMENT 05/09/2011 Electronic Version v1.1 501524193 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT 2nd Assignor Corrective Assignment to correct the Assigner William Menze's middle initial NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: previously recorded on Reel 024395 Frame 0074. Assignor(s) hereby-confirms the Assignor William Menze's middle initial is corrected to "F" ASSIGN MENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Name **Execution Date** William F Menze 05/14/2010 Michael I. Schultz 05/17/2010 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Sno-Way International, Inc. Name: Street Address: 120 North Grand Avenue City: Hartford WISCONSIN State/Country: Postal Code: 53027 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number 12781345 Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (414)298-8097 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 414-298-8097 Email: ipadmin@reinhartlaw.com Correspondent Name: Reinhart Boemer Van Deuren/L. Kasulke Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water St., Ste. 1700 Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11122 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Kasulke Total Attachments: 3 source=11122-Assignment#page1.tif source=11122-Assignment#page2.tif source=11122-Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 026320 FRAME: 0726**

2004/023

Fax Server

700463383

USPTO

5/18/2010 7:48:25 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: REINHART BOERNER VAN DEULAN S.C. ATTN: L COMPANY: 1000-ORTH WATER STREET

		PATENT ASSIGNME	NT		
lectronic Version tylesheet Version		05/17/2010 501178192			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
		Name	Execution Date		
William J. Menze		Titula.			
Michael L. Schultz			05/14/2010 05/17/2010		
			US/17/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Sno-Way Inten	netional, Inc.			
Street Address:	120 North Gra				
City:	Hertford				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postel Code:	53027				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total; 1				
Property Type		Num	ther		
Application Number		2781345			
		2701040			
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(414)298-	8097			
		all when the fax attempt is unsuccess	eful.		
Phone:	414-298-8				
Email: IPAdmin@reinhartlaw.com					
Correspondent Name: REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN S.C. ATTN: L					
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	1000 NOR SUITE 17(TH WATER STREET			
Address Line 4:		EE, WISCONSIN 53202			
ATTORNEY DOCKE		11122			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Lealle S. Miller			
Fotal Attachments: 3 Jource=11122-Assign					

05/20/2011 16:21 FAX 4142988097 REINHART BOERNER

2012/023

USPTO,

5/18/2010 7:48:25 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUKEN S.C. ATTN: L COMPANY:1000 ORTH WATER STREET

source=11122-Assignment#page3.tlf

PATENT

REEL: 026320 FRAME: 0728

05/20/2011 18:20 FAX 4142988097

USPTO

REINHART BOERNER

4/006

Fax Server

2005/023

5/18/2011 4:53:14 PM PAGE TO: REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN/L. KASULKE COMPANY: 1000 N. WATER ST., STE. 170

PATENT

Attorney Docket No: 11122 For: [X] U.S. and/or []Foreign Rights For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each ASSIGNOR identified below of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNOR:	William F. Menze
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	
	4969 16.5 Lane
	Escanaba, MI 49829
	(Address)
	US
,	(Nationality)
ASSIGNOR:	Michael L. Schultz
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(tes) who own the invention)	
The same of the sa	1216 School Street
	Lomira, WI 53048
	(Address)
	US
	(Nationality)
	is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	**

REINHARTISSESSESM.KAB 04/30/10

Frame __

REINHART BOERNER

☑ 006/023

05/20/2011 18:20 FAX

4142988097

PATENT

5/18/2011 4:53:14 PM PAGE

6/006 Fax Server

TO: REINHART BOERNER VAN DEUREN/L. KASULKE COMPANY: 1000 N. WATER ST., STE. 170

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand the date indicated below.

WARNING: Date of signing must be the semu as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

William F. Menze

Michael L. Schultz (Date

ASSIGNOR:

PATENT

Attorney Docket No: 11122

For: [X] U.S. and/or [] Foreign Rights

For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent

By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each ASSIGNOR identified below of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

William F. Menze

	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies)	
who own the invention)	1040 - 4
	4969 16.5 Lane
	Escanaba, MI 49829
	(Address)
	US
	(Nationality)
ASSIGNOR:	Michael L. Schultz
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ics) who own the invention)	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
	1216 School Street
	Lomira, WI 53048
	(Address)
	ÙŞ
	(Nationality)
(If assignment is	s by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)
•	ina inis was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	
731	
Frame	

REINHART\3534589LSM:KAB 04/30/10

hereby	sells,	assigns	and	transfers	to
--------	--------	---------	-----	-----------	----

ASSIGNEE;	Sno-Way International, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") 120 North Grand Avenue Hartford, WI 53027 (A Wisconsin Corporation)
	s and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)
[X] the entire right, tit [] an undivided for the United State	ele and interest percent (%) interest es and its territorial possessions
(check the followi	ing box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[X] and in all foreign of in and to any and all impro	countries, including all rights to claim priority, overnents which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
Heated Connecte	or for Plow Lighting System Wiring Harness
(che	ck and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and which is found in	
(b) [] U.S. patent applica [] To comply with 37 ASSIGNOR signing named in the Declar invention on the exception of the except	cation executed on

2

REINHART/3534589LSM:KAB 04/30/10

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I'We have hereunto set hand the date indicated below.

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

William F

William F. Menze

m=1201

Michael L. Schultz

-17-10

3

REINHART/3534589LSM:KAB 04/30/10

RECORDED: 05/20/2011